PRINTED: 09/27/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345501	B. WING _			08/22/2019
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CROASDAILE VILLAGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2600 CROASDAILE FARM PARKWAY DURHAM, NC 27705	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDITIONAL DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 001	Establishment of the CFR(s): 483.73	Emergency Program (EP)	E 0	01		8/22/19
	comply with all applicemergency prepared [facility] must establic comprehensive emergoram that meets section.* The emerg	for Transplant Center] must cable Federal, State and local dness requirements. The sh and maintain a rgency preparedness the requirements of this ency preparedness program t be limited to, the following				
	comply with all application local emergency pre hospital must develor comprehensive eme program that meets	82.15:] The hospital must cable Federal, State, and paredness requirements. The p and maintain a rgency preparedness the requirements of this all-hazards approach.				
	with all applicable Fe emergency prepared CAH must develop a comprehensive eme program, utilizing an	625:] The CAH must comply ederal, State, and local dness requirements. The and maintain a rgency preparedness all-hazards approach. T is not met as evidenced				
	An unannounced Reconducted from 8/19			This facility was found to be in compliance with the requirement 483.73 Emergency Preparedn	ents CFR	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	5	F 0	00		
F 550	4M4V11, 8/22/19	ency cited as result of CI,	F 5	50		9/13/19
	_	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

....

Electronically Signed

09/15/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: NH956223

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345501	B. WING		08/22/20	119		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CROASDAILE VILLAGE CHAMARY STATEMENT OF REFIGIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2600 CROASDAILE FARM PARKWAY DURHAM, NC 27705	VOIZEZ	00/22/2019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COM	(X5) MPLETION DATE		
F 550 SS=D			F 55	50				
	with respect and dig resident in a manne promotes maintenar her quality of life, re-	lity must treat each resident nity and care for each r and in an environment that nce or enhancement of his or cognizing each resident's cility must protect and f the resident.						
	access to quality ca severity of condition must establish and i practices regarding provision of services	acility must provide equal re regardless of diagnosis, , or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and transfer, discharge, and the s under the State plan for all s of payment source.						
	The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the Ur §483.10(b)(1) The faresident can exercise	e right to exercise his or her of the facility and as a citizen						
	§483.10(b)(2) The refree of interference,	esident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and ility in exercising his or her						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		345501	B. WING		C 08/22/2019
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CROASDAILE VILLAGE SLIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2600 CROASDAILE FARM PARKWAY DURHAM, NC 27705	00/22/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 550	Continued From pa	nge 2	F 550		
F 350	rights and to be supexercise of his or his or his part. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observareviews the facility dining experience of 23 and Resident # Findings included: 1. Resident #23 war 7/16/15 with diagnoral disease, dementia, anxiety disorder. A review of the most (MDS) assessment quarterly assessment indicate extensive to total diseases, assessed as cognitiant assessment indicate extensive to total diseases, assessed as cognitiant assessment indicate extensive to total diseases, assessed as cognitiant assessment indicate extensive to total diseases, assessed as cognitiant assessment indicate extensive to total diseases, assessed as cognitiant assessment indicate extensive to total diseases, assessed as cognitiant assessment indicate extensive to total diseases, assessed as cognitiant assessment indicate extensive to total diseases, assessment indicate extensive to total diseases, assessment indicate extensive to total diseases, and assessment indicate extensive to total diseases.	ported by the facility in the er rights as required under this NT is not met as evidenced tion, staff interview and record failed to provide a dignified or 2 of 5 residents (Resident # 9) reviewed for dignity. It is readmitted to the facility on oneses that included Alzheimer's depression disorder and the facility on oneses that included Alzheimer's depression disorder and the recent Minimum Data Set is dated 6/10/19 marked as a cent, revealed resident was stively impaired. The fixed the resident required dependence with one-person rities of daily living (ADL) Int updated care plan dated desident was care planned for one of the facility of the facility one of the facility on	F 550	Croasdaile Village acknowledges recoff the statement of deficiencies and purpose this Plan of Correction to the extent of the summary of findings is factually correct in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of resider The Plan of Correction is submitted as written allegation of compliance. Preparation and submission of this Place Correction is in response to CMS 256 from August 19-22, 2019. Croasdaile Village's response to this statement of deficiencies and plan of correction does not denote agreemen with the Statement of Deficiencies not does it constitute an admission that at deficiency is accurate. Further, Croas Village reserves the right to refute any deficiencies through Informal Dispute Resolution, formal appeal and/or othe administrative of legal procedures. 1) It was observed on August 19, 201 that a resident was not provided feediassistance during mealtime while her	t fany daile
	completion. Assist prescribed diet and change in chewing Resident on pureed	ance with meals, offering a I supplement. Monitor intake, and swallowing abilities.		tablemates were assisted with their or meals. The resident was assisted with meal immediately. Assistant Administr and Nurse Management worked with North Carolina SPICE (Statewide Program for Infection Control and	n her

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345501	B. WING _			C 08/22/2019
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CROASDAILE VILLAGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (2600 CROASDAILE FARM PARKWA DURHAM, NC 27705		00.22.20.0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	around 12:15 PM be room in her Geri cha with other residents assistance. Resider with other residents assisted by staff with 12:25 PM. From 12 PM, Resident #23 re room table while her assisted by staff with Observation revealed served lunch until and (NA)# 1. During an interview 1 stated she was to resident at a time ar Resident #9 with as she was not able to indicated Resident #4 tablemates and wer at the same time. During an interview indicated staff could time and hence Resident #4 tablemates and wer at the same time. During an interview indicated staff could time and hence Resident #4 tablemates and wer at the same time. During an interview indicated staff could time and hence Resident #4 tablemates and hence	ident # 23 was observed at sing wheeled into the dining air and was seated at a table who needed feeding t # 23 was seated at the table who were served and in their lunch meals at around 12:55 PM until around 12:55 emained seated at the dining four tablemates were	F	Epidemiology) and receive that an aide could assist to a time with their meal. Aide assistance with meals was this clarification. 2) Nurse Management teat collaboration with the dinir reviewed all residents who dining room to evaluate fer assistance needs on Septon Resident seating and staff evaluated and determined enough staff members preeffectively assist those resident providing the guidance SPICE on assisting two real time when providing meal. 3) To enhance current oper under the direction of the Information of th	wo residents at the providing seducated on the seducate of the seducate	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345501	B. WING _			1	C 22/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	
				2600 (CROASDAILE FARM PARKWAY		
CROASDA	AILE VILLAGE			DUR	HAM, NC 27705		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Continued From page	e 4	F 5	50			
		dmitted to the facility on es that included Alzheimer's a.		W	aily audits for four weeks, weekly for eeks, and monthly for three months.		
	(MDS) assessment diannual assessment, rassessed as cognitive indicated the resident one-person assistance (ADL) including eating. Review of the care plaresident was care pla ADL, needing extensidementia. Goal was to decline in function dependence. Interver can occasionally self-to utilize utensils with cueing and assistance cued needed to put the with meals as needed.	ely impaired. Assessment a requires extensive with the for activities of daily living and dated 8/12/19 revealed need for nutrition and for the assistance due to to maintain current weight, as related to ADL nations included the resident and occasionally able meals but needed more the e. When the utensil in hand, the food in her mouth. Aid d. Assist with ADL's as equate completion and allow		In au pl Pi m be co Pi de ne Q In di	Quality Assurance and Performance approvement Committee will review the udit results and follow up on any actic ans during the Quality Assurance and erformance Improvement Committee at the eting. Any items on the action plane completed to ensure continued ompliance. Quality Assurance and erformance Improvement Committee at termine if any further education is eeded based on results of audits. The uality Assurance and Performance in provement Committee has the right scontinue the audits once the commit etermines compliance has been chieved.	e on d will will	
	PM sitting in a chair not residents who were a dining hall. Resident addining table. Review of meal tray revealed decresidents at the table. Interview with dietitian revealed desserts we	n on 8/19/19 at 12:23 PM re served later to encourage					
	residents to consume Continuous observati	their main meal. on revealed on 08/19/19 at					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED: ` ´		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345501	B. WING	B. WING		C 98/ 22/2019	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CROASDAILE VILLAGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2600 CROASDAILE FARM PARKWAY DURHAM, NC 27705	ODE	012212013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	dining table to retrieve feeding another residenting room table with was served dessert of dietary staff. Resider at the chocolate creastarted eating the deal who was feeding at cleaned Resident # spoon, and encourage dessert with the spoof feed herself the pie wound the table. Staff did not the resident from spishe attempted to feed herself the pie wound and the resident from spishe attempted to feed herself that her meal and she more sident with her me observe that Resident had not offered it to another resident with her spoon. Nurse # 1 fur NA had offered the modern stated their feeding task with another resident for another resident for seeding task with another reside	urse Aide (NA) # 1 left the re a meal tray and began dent. Resident # 9 was at the rhout direct supervision and (Chocolate cream Pie) by the nt # 9 was observed looking am pie for few minutes and ssert with her hand. Nurse # nother resident came over, hand and offered her a ged her to consume the on. Resident # 9 attempted to with the spoon but was was observed to spill pie on of intervene further to stop lling and dropping food as herself. on 8/19/19 at 1:13 PM, NA#1 9 had stopped consuming oved to assist another al. She stated she did not out #9 was served dessert and out her before going to provide out meal assistance. on 8/19/19 at 1:16 PM, Nurse observed Resident # 9 eating fingers and offered her the other stated she was unsure if	F 55	50			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 501251	_		С	
		345501	B. WING			08/	22/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CROASDAILE VILLAGE				2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 CROASDAILE FARM PARKWAY DURHAM, NC 27705		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550 F 640 SS=D	approximately.	assistance be assisted g Resident Assessments		550 640			9/2/19
	§483.20(f) Automated requirement- §483.20(f)(1) Encodir a facility completes a facility must encode the each resident in the facility Admission assessment (ii) Almission assessment (iii) Significant change (iv) Quarterly review at (v) A subset of items or reentry, discharge, arrowing (vi) Background (face is no admission assession admission assession admission assession and the MDS standard record layou and that passes stand CMS and the State. §483.20(f)(3) Transmant (admission assessment, a facility encoded, accurate, and the CMS System, incl. (i) Admission assessment (ii) Annual assessment (iii) Significant change (iii) Annual assessment (iii) Significant change (iii) Significant change (iii) Annual assessment (iii) Annual assessment (iii) Significant change (iii) Annual assessment (iii) Annual assessment (iii) Annual assessment (iii) Significant change (iii) Annual assessment (iiii) Significant change (iiii) Annual assessment (iiii) Annual assessment (iiii) Significant change (iiii) Significant change (iiii) Significant (iiii) Annual (iiii) Annual (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	In data processing In g data. Within 7 days after resident's assessment, a fine following information for acility: Interest assessments. Interest assessment, and death. Interest assessment, and death. Interest assessment, and death assessment. Interest assessment, and death assessment, and death assessment. Interest assessment, and death assessment. Interest assessments.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345501	B. WING		C 08/22/2019
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CROASDAILE VILLAGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1600 CROASDAILE FARM PARKWAY DURHAM, NC 27705	00/22/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 640	Continued From page 7 (v) Significant correction of prior quarterly assessment. (vi) Quarterly review. (vii) A subset of items upon a resident's transfer, reentry, discharge, and death. (viii) Background (face-sheet) information, for an initial transmission of MDS data on resident that does not have an admission assessment. §483.20(f)(4) Data format. The facility must		F 640		
	for a State which ha by CMS, in the form approved by CMS. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record re facility failed to accu Minimum Data Set (the discharge status	format specified by CMS or, is an alternate RAI approved at specified by the State and T is not met as evidenced view and staff interviews, the rately code the discharge MDS) assessment to reflect for 1 of 20 residents, it assessment (Resident #1).		The discharge assessment for the resident observed was completed by MDS Coordinator on August 22, 2019 once identified as being incomplete.	the
	with diagnoses inclupulmonary disease, metabolic encephalor Record review of the dated 4/1/19, reveal in therapy. Record review of ph	mitted to the facility on 3/4/19 ded chronic obstructive respiratory failure, and opathy and pneumonia. 2 30 day MDS assessment, ed Resident #1 had a change cysician's note, dated 4/10/19, ent # 1's may discharge home		2) The MDS Coordinator completed a 100% audit of all discharged resident and compared the discharged resider the discharge register to provide assurance that all other discharged residents had received a discharge assessment as per state and federal guidelines. This was completed on 9/2/2019. 3) In order to ensure that all discharge assessments are completed timely ar according to regulation requirements, MDS Coordinator or designee will: -Ensure Resident is on the	e ad the
		aled Resident 1's Discharge ed 4/11/19, read in part		assessment schedule when discharge scheduledEnsure Resident is placed on the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345501	B. WING			C 08/22/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/22/2010	
				2600 CROASDAILE FARM PARKWAY			
CROASDA	CROASDAILE VILLAGE			DURHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 640	transition home with he continuity of services. resident son discharge PCP appointment and prevent rehospitalizate services from Kindred provided a copy of discharge medication packet." Record review of the 4/12/19, read in part "4/11/19, spoke with diwho states that reside has taken medication present. He reported for self-administered. healthcare navigator in Record Review reveal assessment. On 8/22/19 at 8:20 Al MDS coordinator indiaresponsible for MDS and had not complete assessment". On 8/22/19 at 8:31 Al Associate Executive II	e goal of therapy and may nome health therapy for Reviewed with resident and ed medication, upcoming I post discharge plan to ion. Resident to receive I at home. Resident scharged medication list, is and copy of safe transition increased in the scharged medication list, is and copy of safe transition increased resident's son ent is doing well, resident is doing well, resident is doing well, resident is doing well, resident is he has prepared medication Reminded how to contact if needed". It was a many contact in the second increased in the second in the s	F 6-	audit tool at time of discharge. -Ensure that each step of discharge that the comparison of daily census and discharge schedulaccurately reflects the discharges the facility. -Administrator and/or MDS part check audit tool each week for four and each month for three months accuracy and completion of discharassessments. 4) The Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will determine the audit results and follow any action plans during the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee meeting. Items on the action plan will be contour ensure continued compliance. Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will determine the full determined that the right to discontinued to discontinued the compliance has the right to discontinued that the right to discontinued that the compliance has been achieved.	it tool. If the lile If the lile If the lile If the lile If the I		